A25-30XNT SERIES
BROCHURE/TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
A25-30XNT FEATURES & OPTIONS
The A25-30XNT series has been designed to maneuver in the tightest of spaces and to move pallets in containers and
warehouses, delivering a cost effective solution to meet the requirements of applications where space is at a premium. This
series offers many functions and features, including extended shift performance settings and a high mounted Multifunction
Display, which are standard across the range of Hyster® electric forklift trucks.

AL
1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
2 Model Designation A25XNT A30XNT
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 2500 (1134) 3000 (1361)
6 Load Center in (mm) 24 (610)
TI
R
ES
 &
W
H
EE
LS
7 Tire Type - Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Front / Rear Pneumatic Shaped Solid / Pneumatic Shaped Solid
8 Tire Size Front / Rear in 18 x 7-8 / 18 x 7-8
9 Wheels - Number X=Driven Front / Rear 2 / 1X
10 Tread ¢ Tires Std / Wide in (mm) 32.9 / 35.3 (836 / 896)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
11 Mast Tilt Std degrees 5F / 5B
12 Mast - Lowered Height Std Mast in (mm) 78 (1980)
13
Free Lift - Top of Fork
Std 2 Stg LFL Mast in (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 3 Stg FFL Mast with / without LBR in (mm) 33 / 61 (849 / 1572)
14 Lift Height - Top of Fork Std 2 Stg LFL Mast in (mm) 112 (2860)
15 Mast - Extended Height Std Mast with / without LBR in (mm) 161 / 133 (4089 / 3368)
16 Overhead Guard Height Std / Opt in (mm) 81.1 / 77.9 (2060 / 1980)
17 SIP to Bottom Std OHG Nominal Std / Susp / Swivel in (mm) 39.8 / 38.6 / 38.7 (1011 / 982 / 984)
18 Tow Pin Height Vertical Center of Pin in (mm) 24.2 (615)
19 Overall Width Std / Wide Tread in (mm) 39.2 / 41.6 (996 / 1056)
20 Forks Thickness x Width x Length in (mm) 1.6 x 3.1 x 43.3 (40 x 80 x 1100)
21 Standard Carriage Width Class II in (mm) 35.7 (907)
23 Ground Clearance Lowest Point NL / RL in (mm) 3.3 / 2.9 (86/74)
24 Ground Clearance Center of Truck NL / RL in (mm) 3.5 / 3.3 (88 / 85)
25 Load Distance Center of Wheel to Face of Forks in (mm) 12.8 (326)
26
Battery Compartment
Height in (mm) 25 (635)
Width in (mm) 32.9 (835)
Length in (mm) 17.3 (439) 19.4 (493)
27 Length to Face of Forks Chassis Length in (mm) 67.9 (1724) 70.0 (1778)
28 Wheelbase in (mm) 46.0 (1168) 48.1 (1222)
29 Right Angle Stack (See Note 2) in (mm) 119.1 (3025) 121.2 (3079)
30 Equal Aisle 90˚ Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 66.3 (1683) 66.9 (1700)
31 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 55.0 (1398) 57.2 (1452)
W
EI
G
H
T 32 Truck Weight Without Battery NL lb (kg) 4560 (2068) 4830 (2191)
33 Axle Loading - Front Static with Max. Wt. Battery NL / RL lb (kg) 2702 / 7206 (1226 / 3269) 2783 / 8083 (1262 / 3666)
34 Axle Loading - Steer Static with Max. Wt. Battery NL / RL lb (kg) 3394 / 1389 (1539 / 630) 3663 / 1363 (1662 / 618)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
35 Voltage VOLTS 24
36
Travel Speed

BATTERY AND MAST DIMENSIONS
KEY PERFORMANCE DIFFERENCES
Model Designation A25XNT A30XNT J30XNT
Rated Capacity @ 24" LC lb (kg) 2500 (1134) 3000 (1361) 3000 (1361)
Volts 24 24 36
Travel Speed Extended Shift OFF NL / RL mph (km/h) 7.8 / 7.5 (12.5 / 12.0) 7.8 / 7.5 (12.5 / 12.0) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7)
Travel Speed Extended Shift ON NL / RL mph (km/h) 7.2 / 6.3 (11.6 / 10.1) 7.2 / 6.3 (11.6 / 10.1) 8.7 / 8.7 (14 / 14)
Lift Speed Std 2-Stg LFL Mast NL / RL ft/min (m/sec) 101 / 59 (.51 / .30) 101 / 59 (.51 / .30) 128 / 77 (.65 / .39)
Lower Speed Std 2-Stg LFL Mast NL / RL ft/min (m/sec) 91 / 98 (.46 / .50) 91 / 98 (.46 / .50) 93 / 100 (.47 / .51)
Gradeability 5 Minute Rating NL / RL % 24.3 / 16.3 22.4 / 14.5 38.4 / 26.5
Gradeability 60 Minute Rating NL / RL % 4 / 3.2 3.4 / 2.9 6 / 4.4
Drawbar Pull 5 Minute Rating NL / RL lbf (N) 1399 / 1445 (6221 / 6426) 1403 /1397 (6242 / 6212) 2719 / 2714 (12096 / 12072)
Drawbar Pull 60 Minute Rating NL / RL lbf (N) 219 / 214 (975 / 951) 218 / 212 (970 / 942) 458 / 462 (2038 / 2054)
DIMENSIONAL DIFFERENCES
Model Designation A25XNT A30XNT J30XNT
Rated Capacity @ 24" LC lb (kg) 2500 (1134) 3000 (1361) 3000 (1361)
Overhead Guard Height Std In (mm) 81.1 (2060) 81.1 (2060) 81.5 (2070)
Overall Width Std In (mm) 39.2 (996) 39.2 (996) 41.3 (1050)
Ground Clearance, Center of Truck NL / RL In (mm) 3.5 / 3.3 / (88 / 85) 3.5 / 3.3 (88 / 85) 3.7 / 3.5 (95 / 90)
Length to Face of Forks In (mm) 67.9 (1724) 70 (1778) 71.2 (1808)
Wheelbase In (mm) 46 (1168) 48.1 (1222) 50.8 (1290)
Right Angle Stack In (mm) 119.1 (3025) 121.2 (3079) 122.2 (3103)
Equal Aisle In (mm) 65.9 (1675) 66.9 (1700) 69.3 (1759)
Outside Turning Radius In (mm) 55 (1398) 57.2 (1452) 58.3 (1481)
Green highlight indicates advantage.
BATTERY & COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Truck Model
Compartment Dim Battery Dim - Max
Volts No. of Cells
Max Capacity 6
Hour Rate
Weight
Width Length Height "X" "Y" "Z" Min Max
in (mm) amp hr (kwh) lb (kg)
A25XNT
17" Compartment
32.9  (835) 17.3  (439) 25     (635)
32.7
(830)
17.1  (435) 24.7  (627) 24 12 600 (14.4) 1256 (570)
1543
(699)
A30XNT
19" Compartment
32.9  (835) 19.4  (493) 25     (635)
32.7
(830)
19.3  (489) 24.7  (627)  24 12 1000 (24) 1415 (642)
1620
(734)
Battery Type:  "EO"  (Without Cover)
Battery Compartment Length is measured front to rear. Battery Compartment Width is measured across the truck
Battery Notes - Conventional Charging
Battery Connector: 24 volt - Red SBE®320 (Anderson Power Products®  P/N E6342G1 or equivalent)
Battery Lead:  Length 20" (508 mm),  Position "A", 2/0 AWG
Handle (not required):  SBE®320 (Anderson Power Products® : “A” TYPE (Grey)  P/N 995G2 or equivalent)
MAST DIMENSIONS
Maximum Fork Height (TOF)
Overall Lowered
Height
Overall Extended Height Free Lift (TOF)
with Load Backrest w/o Load Backrest with Load Backrest w/o Load Backrest
in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
2-STAGE LIMITED FREE LIFT (LFL)
112 (2860) 78 (1980) 161 (4089) 133 (3368) 5 (140) 5 (140)
132 (3360) 88 (2230) 181 (4589) 153 (3868) 5 (140) 5 (140)
 3-STAGE FULL FREE LIFT (FFL)
169 (4300) 78 (1980) 218 (5531) 190 (4808) 29 (749) 57 (1472)
181 (4600) 82 (2080) 230 (5831) 202 (5108) 33 (849) 61 (1572)
192 (4900) 86 (2180) 242 (6131) 213 (5408) 37 (949) 65 (1672)
COMPARISON: A-XNT VS. J-XNT
7